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December 3 (Tuesday)
Virginia-Lynchburg at VMI, 6 p.m. ESPN+
Toccoa Falls at The Citadel, 7 p.m. ESPN+
ETSU at James Madison, 7 p.m. ESPN+
High Point at UNCG, 7 p.m. ESPN+
Lipscomb at Chattanooga, 7 p.m. ESPN+

December 4 (Wednesday)
West Georgia at Mercer, 11 a.m. ESPN+ 
Furman at Florida Gulf Coast, 7 p.m. ESPN+ 
Bellarmine at Western Carolina, 7 p.m. ESPN+
Gardner-Webb at Wofford, 7 p.m. ESPN+

December 5 (Thursday)
Samford at South Carolina State, 7 p.m. 

December 7 (Saturday)
Princeton at Furman, Noon ESPN+
Queens at VMI, 1 p.m.. ESPN+
UNCG at North Carolina A&T, 2 p.m. 
USC Upstate at Western Carolina, 3 p.m. ESPN+
ETSU at Wichita State, 7 p.m. ESPN+
Wofford at Elon, 7 p.m. FloSports

December 8 (Sunday)
Mercer at Stetson, 3 p.m. ESPN+ 
Austin Peay at Samford, 3 p.m. ESPN+

Upcoming SchedUle (All TimeS eASTern)

noTeS

• Furman sits atop the league standings at
7-1. The Paladins won their first seven games
before falling to top-ranked Kansas on Saturday. 
Furman leads the NCAA in 3-point percetage 
defense (.212).

• Furman, Samford and ETSU are all ranked
in the CollegeInsider.com Mid-Major Top 25.
The Paladins are ranked No. 12, the Bulldogs are 
No. 13 and the Bucs are in the No. 20 spot.

• After dropping its first three games of the
season, Chattanooga takes a five-game win-
nin streak into a matchup with Lipscomb on
Tuesday.

• The Samford Bulldogs are second in the
NCAA in scoring offense (92.9). Point guard
Rylan Jones is seventh in the NCAA in total
assists (56).

• Mercer is second in the country in steals per 
game (12.1). Marquette is first at 12.4 spg.

• The ETSU Bucs have two players in the top
five in scoring in the conference. Quimari 
Peterson (18.2) and Jaden Seymour (16.5) are
ranked second and fourth, respectively.

• The Citadel’s Brody Fox is the only player in
the SoCon averaging over 20 points per game 
so far this season.

• Wofford’s Kyler Filewich (3), ETSU’s Jaden
Seymour (2) and VMI’s Augustinas Kiudulas
(2) are the only SoCon players with multiple
double-doubles this season.

• The SoCon will have five regular-season
games on ESPNU or ESPN2 and five on CBS
Sports Network this season. The league will
also continue to have select games on Nex-
star affiliates during the season.

2024-25 SoUThern conference BASkeTBAll STAndingS

SOUTHERN CONFERENCE
MEN’S BASKETBALL 2024-25
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Furman 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 7-1 .875 4-0 2-1 1-0 L1
Samford 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 7-2 .778 6-0 1-2 0-0 W3
ETSU 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 6-2 .750 5-1 1-1 0-0 W4
Chattanooga 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 5-3 .625 4-0 1-3 0-0 W5
The Citadel 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 4-3 .571 4-2 0-1 0-0 W1
VMI 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 4-5 .444 2-0 1-4 1-1 L4
Mercer 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 3-4 .429 2-0 0-3 1-1 L1
UNCG 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 3-4 .429 2-0 0-2 1-2 L2
Wofford 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 3-5 .375 2-0 0-4 1-1 W1
Western Carolina 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 - 2-4 .333 2-0 0-4 0-0 L3

Conference Overall
W-L Pct. H A ST W-L Pct. H A N ST

Ahmad Robinson, Sr., G, Mercer
With the Bears competing in Fort Myers, Florida, in the Fort Myers Tip-Off, 
Robinson led the team to a 90-89 win in overtime over Jacksonville on 
Nov. 25, finishing with a season-high 25 points, four assists, one rebound 
and a block. The next day, the senior from West Orange, New Jersey, 
logged 19 points, six assists and five rebounds in a 75-72 setback against 
Miami (Ohio). Robinson had three steals in both games last week as well.

For the week, Robinson shot 15-for-27 (.556) from the field, including 
5-for-9 (.556) from beyond the arc.

Mercer (3-4) hosts West Georgia on Wednesday before traveling to 
Stetson on Sunday.

Other nominees: Quimari Peterson (ETSU), Kenyon Giles (UNCG), Rylan 
Jones (Samford), Trey Bonham (Chattanooga) and Dillon Bailey (Wofford)

Socon plAyer of The Week
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Socon coAching recordS

Coach, school Career (yrs.) School (yrs.) SoCon (yrs.)
Ed Conroy, The Citadel 207-265 (16th) 74-122 (7th) 37-75 (7th)
Brooks Savage, ETSU 25-18 (2nd) Same 8-10 (2nd)
Bob Richey, Furman 163-71 (8th) Same 88-35 (8th)
Ryan Ridder, Mercer 194-124 (11th) 3-4 (1st) 0-0 (1st)
Mike Jones, UNCG 235-192 (14th) 61-42 (4th) 35-19 (4th)
Bucky McMillan, Samford 84-43 (5th) Same 42-23 (5th)
Dan Earl, Chattanooga 117-171 (10th) 44-32 (3rd) 53-105 (10th)
Andrew Wilson, VMI 15-58 (3rd) Same 3-33 (3rd)
Tim Craft, Western Carolina 190-170 (12th) 2-4 (1st) 0-0 (1st)
Dwight Perry, Wofford 32-32 (3rd) Same 18-18 (3rd)

AcTive Socon cAreer leAderS

Points scored (SoCon career rank)
1057 Trey Bonham, VMI/UTC
1044 Jaden Seymour, ETSU
984 Honor Huff, VMI/UTC
925 Corey Tripp, WOF
846 Garrett Hien, FUR

Points scored per game (min. 35 games)
14.37 Quimari Peterson, ETSU
13.48 Honor Huff, VMI/UTC
12.73 Trey Bonham, VMI/UTC
12.05 Dillon Bailey, WOF
11.25 PJay Smith, FUR

Field-goal percentage (min. 100 made)
.657 Alex Holt, MER
.593 Kyler Filewich, WOF
.550 Tyrese Hughey, FUR
.549 Riley Allenspach, SAM
.533 Jalen Breath, UNCG

3-point field goals made
177 Honor Huff, VMI/UTC
135 Donovan Atwell, UNCG
111 Corey Tripp, WOF
110 Trey Bonham, VMI/UTC
100 PJay Smith, FUR

Free-throw percentage (min. 50 made)
.902 Donovan Atwell, UNCG
.832 Honor Huff, VMI/UTC
.802 Trey Bonham, VMI/UTC
.768 Rickey Bradley, VMI
.737 Jackson Sivills, WOF

Rebounds
602 Jaden Seymour, ETSU
499 Kyler Filewich, WOF
465 Garrett Hien, FUR
338 Trey Bonham, VMI/UTC
299 Corey Tripp, WOF

Blocked shots
81 Jaden Seymour, ETSU
43 Cooper Bowser, FUR
39 Garrett Hien, FUR
33 Tyrese Hughey, FUR
31 Kyler Filewich, WOF

Steals
112 Trey Bonham, VMI/UTC
88 Jaden Seymour, ETSU
84 Garrett Hien, FUR
84 Honor Huff, VMI/UTC
81 Corey Tripp, WOF

Assists
251 Trey Bonham, VMI/UTC
241 Garrett Hien, FUR
216 Rylan Jones, SAM
204 Corey Tripp, WOF
188 Honor Huff, VMI/UTC

CollegeInsider.com Mid-Major Top 25
Rank School (1st-place) Record Points LW Conf.
1 UC Irvine (19) 8-0 754 3 Big West
2 Gonzaga (11) 7-1 747 1 West Coast
3 Saint Mary’s (1) 7-1 707 2 West Coast
4 Bradley 7-1 624 4 Missouri Valley
5 Drake 7-0 611 8 Missouri Valley
6 Louisiana Tech 7-1 576 5 CUSA
7 Liberty 8-1 553 9 CUSA
8 San Francisco 6-2 529 6 West Coast
9 Grand Canyon 4-2 465 11 WAC
10 High Point 8-1 458 12 Big South
11 Columbia 8-0 381 15 Ivy League
12 Furman 7-1 376 10 Southern
13 Samford 7-2 336 17 Southern
14 Princeton 6-3 317 14 Ivy League
15 Arkansas State 5-3 313 7 Sun Belt
16 Charleston 5-2 295 23 Coastal
17 Yale 4-4 236 20 Ivy League
18 McNeese 4-3 212 13 Southland
19 UCSB 6-1 210 NR (27) Big West
20 ETSU 6-2 130 NR * Southern
21 Belmont 6-2 122 NR (41) Missouri Valley
22 UNCW 5-2 111 NR (34) Coastal
23 North Florida 5-3 110 20 ASUN
24 Toledo 5-3 95 18 Mid-American
25 Norfolk State 6-3 90 NR * MEAC

OTHERS RECEIVING VOTES: Kent State 84, UC San Diego 
83, South Dakota State 71, Murray State 52, Hofstra 49, Santa 
Clara 49, Middle Tennessee 34, Western Kentucky 30, Lip-
scomb 28, Longwood 23, Radford 22, UTEP 22, Vermont 22, 
Akron 21, Kennesaw State 15, Winthrop 14, Hawaii 11, Purdue 
Fort Wayne 10, Troy 10, Texas State 9, Cal Poly 8, Elon 8, South-
ern Utah 8, Central Michigan 7, Towson 6, Northern Iowa 5, 
UMass Lowell 4, Montana 3, Central Connecticut 2, Miami OH 
2, Missouri State 2, Wright State 2, Eastern Kentucky 1.

mid-mAjor Top 25 (Dec. 2)
Nov. 11 ....................................PJay Smith Jr., Sr., G, Furman
Nov. 18 ....................................PJay Smith Jr., Sr., G, Furman
Nov. 25 ................................ Quimari Peterson, Sr., G, ETSU
Dec. 2 ...............................Ahmad Robinson, Sr., G, Mercer
Dec. 9 .............................................................................................
Dec. 16 ...........................................................................................
Dec. 23 ...........................................................................................
Dec. 30 ...........................................................................................
Jan. 6 ..............................................................................................
Jan. 13 ............................................................................................
Jan. 20 ............................................................................................
Jan. 27 ............................................................................................
Feb. 3 ..............................................................................................
Feb. 10 ...........................................................................................
Feb. 17 ...........................................................................................
Feb. 24 ...........................................................................................
March 3 .........................................................................................

Socon plAyerS of The Week

Did you know?
• First conducted in 1921, the SoCon men’s basket-
ball tournament is the nation’s oldest college con-
ference tournament. The 2025 tournament will be 
the 105th edition.

• Furman’s Frank Selvy scored an NCAA-record 100 
points on Feb. 13, 1954. His record still stands.

• Western Carolina’s Ronnie Carr hit the first
3-point basket in NCAA history on Nov. 29, 1980.

• Wofford’s Fletcher Magee finished his career in
2019 as the NCAA Division I record-holder with
509 made 3-pointers.

• While it currently has 10 member schools, the
Southern Conference has had 44 full-time mem-
bers in its illustrious history, including the schools 
that exited to found the Southeastern Conference 
(1932) and the Atlantic Coast Conference (1953).
In all, 21 schools that are now members of “Power 
5” conferences were once members of the SoCon.

Preseason predictions

The Samford Bulldogs are the preseason 
favorites to win the 2024-25 men’s basket-
ball title in polling of the league’s 10 head 
coaches, while Chattanooga senior guard 
Trey Bonham is the coaches’ selection as the 
preseason player of the year. Bonham aver-
aged 16.0 points, 5.0 rebounds, 3.5 assists 
and 1.8 steals per game last season in 22 
games played

Preseason Player of the Year
Trey Bonham, Sr., G, Chattanooga

Preseason All-Southern Conference Team
Quimari Peterson, Sr., G, ETSU
Jaden Seymour, R-Sr., F, ETSU

Pjay Smith, Sr., G, Furman
Donovan Atwell, Jr., G/F, UNCG
Collin Holloway, Sr., F, Samford 

Rylan Jones, Gr., G, Samford
Honor Huff, Jr., G, Chattanooga

Trey Bonham, Sr., G, Chattanooga 
Kyler Filewich, Sr., C, Wofford

Corey Tripp, Sr., G, Wofford
Coaches poll
Team (1st) Total
1. Samford (6) 77
2. Chattanooga (2) 73
3. ETSU (2) 67
4. Wofford 58
5. Furman 47
6. UNCG 41
7. Mercer 35
8. Western Carolina 25
9. The Citadel 17
10. VMI 10
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America East Conference ................................ 0-0
American Athletic Conference...................... 2-0
ASUN Conference ............................................10-4
Atlantic 10 Conference .................................... 0-3
Atlantic Coast Conference .............................. 0-6
Big East Conference .......................................... 0-3
Big Sky Conference ........................................... 0-1
Big South Conference ...................................... 3-1
Big Ten Conference ........................................... 0-2
Coastal Athletic Association .......................... 0-2
Conference USA ................................................. 0-1
Division I Independents .................................. 0-0
Ivy League ............................................................ 0-1
Horizon League .................................................. 0-1
Metro Atlantic Athletic Conference ............ 0-0
Mid-American Conference ............................. 0-1
Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference ................. 0-0
Missouri Valley Conference ............................ 1-0
Mountain West Conference ........................... 0-1
Non-Division I opponents ............................18-0
Ohio Valley Conference ................................... 3-1
Patriot League .................................................... 0-1
Southeastern Conference............................... 0-1
Southland Conference ..................................... 0-0
Southwestern Athletic Conference ............. 1-0
Summit League .................................................. 2-0
Sun Belt Conference ......................................... 0-1
WAC Conference ................................................ 2-0
West Coast Conference ................................... 0-1

Total ....................................................44-33
Home ...................................................................33-3
Away .....................................................................6-25
Neutral ................................................................... 5-5
vs. Top 25 .............................................................. 0-4

Socon vS. oTher conferenceS home TeAmS Underlined  All TimeS eASTern

American Athletic Conference (2-0)
11/15 Furman 75, Tulane 67
11/27 ETSU 75, Charlotte 55

America East Conference (1-0)
11/27 Chattanooga 84, Bryant 76

Atlantic 10 Conference (0-3)
11/16 Davidson 76, ETSU70
11/22 Davidson 93, VMI 66
11/29 George Washington 77, VMI 64

Atlantic Coast Conference (0-6)
11/4 Boston College 69, The Citadel 60
11/11 SMU 81, UNCG 68
11/16 No. 6 Duke 86, Wofford 35
11/18 Pittsburgh 93, VMI 48
11/19 Wake Forest 82, Western Carolina 69
11/26 Florida State 91, Western Carolina 57

Atlantic Sun (10-4)
11/4 UNCG 73, Florida Gulf Coast 64
11/8 Eastern Kentucky 82, ETSU 78
11/8 Queens 67, Western Carolina 54 
11/9 VMI 76, Bellarmine 71
11/9 Lipscomb 78, Wofford 69
11/11 The Citadel 74, Stetson 52
11/11 Furman 78, Jacksonville 69
11/11 Austin Peay 67, Chattanooga 61
11/15 Samford 97, North Alabama 96
11/24 ETSU 82, Queens 67
11/25 Mercer 90, Jacksonville 89 (OT)*
11/29 Samford 86, West Georgia 65 
11/30 ETSU 79, Austin Peay 57 
12/1 Wofford 74, North Alabama 54 

Big 12 Conference (0-1)
11/30 No. 1 Kansas 86, Furman 51

Big East Conference (0-3)
11/11 DePaul 95, Mercer 64
11/19 Michigan State 83, Samford 75
11/30 No. 10 Marquette 94, Western Carolina 62

Big South Conference (3-1)
11/13 Presbyterian 71, Wofford 68
11/16 VMI 80, Charleston Southern 69*
11/22 ETSU 87, USC Upstate 76
11/23 Furman 67, Charleston Southern 46

Big Sky (0-1)
11/24 Portland State 79, Wofford 74*

Big Ten Conference (0-2)
11/4 USC 77, Chattanooga 51
11/21 No. 16 Indiana 69, UNCG 58

Big West Conference (1-0)
11/25 UNCG 71, Long Beach State 48*

Coastal Athletic (0-2)
11/17 North Carolina A&T 82, The Citadel 73 
11/20 College of Charleston 76, The Citadel 61 

Conference USA (0-1)
11/27 UTEP 64, UNCG 58 *

Horizon League (0-1)
11/23 Milwaukee 76, Wofford 74

Ivy League (0-1)
11/8 Cornell 88, Samford 86

Mid-American Conference (0-1)
11/26 Miami (Ohio) 75, Mercer 72*

Missouri Valley Conference (1-0)
11/8 Furman 76, Belmont 74

Mountain West Conference (0-1)
11/26 San Jose State 69, UNCG 64

Non-Division I (18-0)
11/4 Wofford 112, Erskine 58 
11/4 VMI 103, Washington College 54
11/4 ETSU 72, Newberry 51
11/4 Furman 104, Columbia International 46
11/4 Western Carolina 100, Bob Jones 61
11/4 Samford 100, Mississippi College 58
11/7 The Citadel 86, Erskine 56
11/7 Mercer 125, Virginia-Lynchburg 54
11/12 VMI 125,  Christendom 56
11/12 Samford 108, Rhodes 54
11/13 ETSU 82,  Tusculum 54
11/13 Western Carolina 99, Truett-McConnell 64
11/13 Mercer 101, Trinity Baptist 43

11/14 The Citadel 79, North Creenville 54
11/16 UNCG 99, North Carolina Wesleyan 54
11/20 Furman 124, Oglethorpe 48
11/21 Chattanooga 72, Johnson (TN) 52
11/26 The Citadel 100, St. Andrews 85

Ohio Valley Conference (3-1)
11/14 Chattanooga 76, Morehead State 62
11/15 Tennessee Tech 72, VMI 71*
11/17 Chattanooga 87, SEMO 82
11/25 Chattanooga 85, Tennessee State 78

Patriot League (0-1)
11/26 Loyola (MD) 70, VMI 67

Southeastern Conference (0-1)
11/21 South Carolina 84, Mercer 72

Sun Belt Conference (0-1)
11/16 South Alabama 75, Mercer 66

Summit League (2-0)
11/22 Wofford 81, St. Thomas 73*
11/26 Samford 103, North Dakota State 98 (OT)

SWAC Conference (1-0)
11/17 Samford 97, Texas Southern 82

WAC Conference (2-0)
11/26 Furman 61, Seattle U 56
11/27 Samford 84, Utah Valley 76

West Coast Conference (0-1)
11/7 Saint Mary’s 86, Chattanooga 74

Home Team Underlined
* Neutral Site

All Times Eastern

The Citadel (CitadelSports.com)
Ryan Ilardi (rilardi@citadel.edu)
Office: 843-953-1639

ETSU (ETSUBucs.com)
Kevin Brown (brownk@etsu.edu)
Office: 423-439-5263

Furman (FurmanPaladins.com)
Jordan Caskey (jordan.caskey@furman.edu)
Office: 864-294-3065

Mercer (MercerBears.com)
Brian Magnus (magnus_bt@mercer.edu)
Office: 478-301-5219

UNCG (UNCGSpartans.com)
Denise Archetto (d_archetto@uncg.edu)
Office: 770-598-2901

Samford (SamfordSports.com)
Brad Seitz (bseitz@samford.edu)
Office: 205-726-4217

Chattanooga (GoMocs.com)
Corey Belonzi (corey-belonzi@utc.edu)
Office: 423-425-2116

VMI (VMIKeydets.com)
Daniel Whitehead (whiteheaddk@vmi.edu)
Office: 540-464-7514

Western Carolina (CatamountSports.com)
Greg Hartlage (ghartlage@email.wcu.edu)
Office: 828-227-2336

Wofford (WoffordTerriers.com)
Eli Rowland (rowlandec@wofford.edu)
Office: 864-597-4092

Southern Conference (SoConSports.com)
Ralan Wardlaw (rwardlaw@socon.org)
Office: 864-591-5100  //  Cell: 864-941-6276

Southern Conference men’s basketball
media relations information
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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. Samford 9 7-2 836 92.89
2. Mercer 7 3-4 590 84.29
3. Furman 8 7-1 636 79.50
4. ETSU 8 6-2 625 78.13
5. The Citadel 7 4-3 533 76.14
6. VMI 9 4-5 677 75.22
7. Chattanooga 8 5-3 590 73.75
8. Western Caro. 6 2-4 441 73.50
9. Wofford 8 3-5 587 73.38

10. UNC Greensboro 7 3-4 491 70.14

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. Furman 8 492 61.50
2. UNC Greensboro 7 449 64.14
3. ETSU 8 518 64.75
4. The Citadel 7 474 67.71
5. Wofford 8 575 71.88
6. Chattanooga 8 580 72.50
7. VMI 9 655 72.78
8. Mercer 7 515 73.57
9. Western Caro. 6 459 76.50

10. Samford 9 698 77.56

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. Furman 8 79.50 61.50 +18.00
2. Samford 9 92.89 77.56 +15.33
3. ETSU 8 78.13 64.75 +13.38
4. Mercer 7 84.29 73.57 +10.71
5. The Citadel 7 76.14 67.71 +8.43
6. UNC Greensboro 7 70.14 64.14 +6.00
7. VMI 9 75.22 72.78 +2.44
8. Wofford 8 73.38 71.88 +1.50
9. Chattanooga 8 73.75 72.50 +1.25

10. Western Caro. 6 73.50 76.50 -3.00

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Chattanooga 8 122 160 .763
2. VMI 9 125 166 .753
3. Western Caro. 6 60 83 .723
4. UNC Greensboro 7 99 138 .717
5. Samford 9 128 180 .711
6. Mercer 7 73 105 .695
7. Furman 8 82 129 .636
8. Wofford 8 66 105 .629
9. ETSU 8 86 139 .619

10. The Citadel 7 89 148 .601

Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Furman 8 231 476 .485
2. Mercer 7 225 466 .483
3. Samford 9 304 631 .482
4. ETSU 8 235 504 .466
5. Wofford 8 222 493 .450
6. The Citadel 7 194 432 .449
7. Chattanooga 8 202 471 .429
8. Western Caro. 6 162 379 .427
9. VMI 9 235 553 .425

10. UNC Greensboro 7 165 411 .401

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. UNC Greensboro 7 150 400 .375
2. Furman 8 184 474 .388
3. Western Caro. 6 164 397 .413
4. ETSU 8 192 461 .416
5. The Citadel 7 164 392 .418
6. Mercer 7 181 431 .420
7. Samford 9 244 560 .436
8. Chattanooga 8 207 472 .439
9. Wofford 8 200 455 .440

10. VMI 9 238 533 .447
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3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Furman 8 92 239 .385
2. ETSU 8 69 189 .365
3. Samford 9 100 277 .361
4. UNC Greensboro 7 62 178 .348
5. Mercer 7 67 195 .344
6. VMI 9 82 253 .324
7. Wofford 8 77 238 .324
8. Western Caro. 6 57 185 .308
9. The Citadel 7 56 201 .279

10. Chattanooga 8 64 236 .271

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Furman 8 38 179 .212
2. ETSU 8 48 171 .281
3. Mercer 7 48 168 .286
4. The Citadel 7 42 142 .296
5. UNC Greensboro 7 42 141 .298
6. Samford 9 71 230 .309
7. Chattanooga 8 56 177 .316
8. VMI 9 82 253 .324
9. Western Caro. 6 63 194 .325

10. Wofford 8 67 202 .332

Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Western Caro. 6 252 42.00
2. The Citadel 7 291 41.57
3. ETSU 8 325 40.63
4. UNC Greensboro 7 279 39.86
5. Mercer 7 273 39.00
6. Samford 9 350 38.89
7. Wofford 8 306 38.25
8. Furman 8 301 37.63
9. VMI 9 328 36.44

10. Chattanooga 8 275 34.38

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Wofford 8 262 32.75
2. ETSU 8 265 33.13
3. Furman 8 269 33.63
4. The Citadel 7 239 34.14
5. Western Caro. 6 207 34.50
6. Chattanooga 8 279 34.88
7. VMI 9 316 35.11
8. Mercer 7 252 36.00
9. UNC Greensboro 7 259 37.00

10. Samford 9 346 38.44

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Western Caro. 6 252 42.00 207 34.50 +7.50
ETSU 8 325 40.63 265 33.13 +7.50

3. The Citadel 7 291 41.57 239 34.14 +7.43
4. Wofford 8 306 38.25 262 32.75 +5.50
5. Furman 8 301 37.63 269 33.63 +4.00
6. Mercer 7 273 39.00 252 36.00 +3.00
7. UNC Greensboro 7 279 39.86 259 37.00 +2.86
8. VMI 9 328 36.44 316 35.11 +1.33
9. Samford 9 350 38.89 346 38.44 +0.44

10. Chattanooga 8 275 34.38 279 34.88 -0.50

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. Samford 9 46 5.11
2. ETSU 8 31 3.88
3. Western Caro. 6 21 3.50
4. Furman 8 26 3.25
5. UNC Greensboro 7 22 3.14
6. Mercer 7 18 2.57
7. Wofford 8 19 2.38
8. VMI 9 21 2.33
9. The Citadel 7 15 2.14

10. Chattanooga 8 14 1.75
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Samford 9 175 19.44
2. Furman 8 152 19.00
3. Wofford 8 131 16.38
4. Mercer 7 113 16.14
5. VMI 9 143 15.89
6. UNC Greensboro 7 106 15.14
7. The Citadel 7 105 15.00
8. Western Caro. 6 89 14.83
9. ETSU 8 116 14.50

10. Chattanooga 8 114 14.25

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Mercer 7 85 12.14
2. Samford 9 105 11.67
3. ETSU 8 65 8.13
4. VMI 9 73 8.11
5. The Citadel 7 56 8.00
6. Furman 8 60 7.50
7. Western Caro. 6 42 7.00
8. Wofford 8 55 6.88
9. UNC Greensboro 7 44 6.29

10. Chattanooga 8 46 5.75

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Samford 9 113 12.56 170 18.89 +6.33
2. ETSU 8 93 11.63 114 14.25 +2.63
3. VMI 9 106 11.78 122 13.56 +1.78
4. Mercer 7 106 15.14 115 16.43 +1.29
5. Furman 8 91 11.38 101 12.63 +1.25
6. The Citadel 7 87 12.43 91 13.00 +0.57

UNC Greensboro 7 78 11.14 82 11.71 +0.57
8. Chattanooga 8 89 11.13 91 11.38 +0.25
9. Wofford 8 105 13.13 87 10.88 -2.25

10. Western Caro. 6 112 18.67 81 13.50 -5.17

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Furman 8 152 19.00 91 11.38 1.67
2. Samford 9 175 19.44 113 12.56 1.55
3. UNC Greensboro 7 106 15.14 78 11.14 1.36
4. VMI 9 143 15.89 106 11.78 1.35
5. Chattanooga 8 114 14.25 89 11.13 1.28
6. Wofford 8 131 16.38 105 13.13 1.25
7. ETSU 8 116 14.50 93 11.63 1.25
8. The Citadel 7 105 15.00 87 12.43 1.21
9. Mercer 7 113 16.14 106 15.14 1.07

10. Western Caro. 6 89 14.83 112 18.67 0.79

Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. Samford 9 132 14.67
2. ETSU 8 110 13.75
3. The Citadel 7 92 13.14
4. Wofford 8 105 13.13
5. UNC Greensboro 7 87 12.43
6. Mercer 7 84 12.00
7. VMI 9 107 11.89
8. Western Caro. 6 70 11.67
9. Chattanooga 8 77 9.63

10. Furman 8 70 8.75

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. Western Caro. 6 182 30.33
2. Furman 8 231 28.88
3. The Citadel 7 199 28.43
4. UNC Greensboro 7 192 27.43
5. Mercer 7 189 27.00
6. ETSU 8 215 26.88
7. Wofford 8 201 25.13
8. Chattanooga 8 198 24.75
9. VMI 9 221 24.56

10. Samford 9 218 24.22
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Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. The Citadel 7 199 61 .765
2. Furman 8 231 80 .743
3. Western Caro. 6 182 65 .737
4. ETSU 8 215 79 .731
5. Wofford 8 201 79 .718
6. Mercer 7 189 76 .713
7. VMI 9 221 90 .711
8. Chattanooga 8 198 84 .702
9. UNC Greensboro 7 192 82 .701

10. Samford 9 218 124 .637

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Samford 9 132 222 .373
2. ETSU 8 110 186 .372
3. Wofford 8 105 183 .365
4. The Citadel 7 92 178 .341
5. Western Caro. 6 70 142 .330
6. UNC Greensboro 7 87 177 .330
7. Mercer 7 84 176 .323
8. VMI 9 107 226 .321
9. Chattanooga 8 77 195 .283

10. Furman 8 70 189 .270

3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Furman 8 92 11.50
2. Samford 9 100 11.11
3. Wofford 8 77 9.63
4. Mercer 7 67 9.57
5. Western Caro. 6 57 9.50
6. VMI 9 82 9.11
7. UNC Greensboro 7 62 8.86
8. ETSU 8 69 8.63
9. The Citadel 7 56 8.00

Chattanooga 8 64 8.00

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Chattanooga 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-3 .625 73.75 72.50
ETSU 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 6-2 .750 78.13 64.75
Furman 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 7-1 .875 79.50 61.50
Mercer 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 3-4 .429 84.29 73.57
Samford 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 7-2 .778 92.89 77.56
The Citadel 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 4-3 .571 76.14 67.71
UNC Greensboro 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 3-4 .429 70.14 64.14
VMI 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 4-5 .444 75.22 72.78
Western Caro. 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 2-4 .333 73.50 76.50
Wofford 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 3-5 .375 73.38 71.88

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
Chattanooga 5
ETSU 4
Samford 3
The Citadel 1
Wofford 1

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Chattanooga 8 590-580 73.8-72.5 +1.25 202-471 .429 64-236 .271 122-160 .763 275 279 -0.50
ETSU 8 625-518 78.1-64.8 +13.38 235-504 .466 69-189 .365 86-139 .619 325 265 +7.50
Furman 8 636-492 79.5-61.5 +18.00 231-476 .485 92-239 .385 82-129 .636 301 269 +4.00
Mercer 7 590-515 84.3-73.6 +10.71 225-466 .483 67-195 .344 73-105 .695 273 252 +3.00
Samford 9 836-698 92.9-77.6 +15.33 304-631 .482 100-277 .361 128-180 .711 350 346 +0.44
The Citadel 7 533-474 76.1-67.7 +8.43 194-432 .449 56-201 .279 89-148 .601 291 239 +7.43
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Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

UNC Greensboro 7 491-449 70.1-64.1 +6.00 165-411 .401 62-178 .348 99-138 .717 279 259 +2.86
VMI 9 677-655 75.2-72.8 +2.44 235-553 .425 82-253 .324 125-166 .753 328 316 +1.33
Western Caro. 6 441-459 73.5-76.5 -3.00 162-379 .427 57-185 .308 60-83 .723 252 207 +7.50
Wofford 8 587-575 73.4-71.9 +1.50 222-493 .450 77-238 .324 66-105 .629 306 262 +5.50
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Chattanooga 4-11347 2837 4-9717 2429 0-0 0 8-21064 2633
ETSU 6-15125 2521 2-4607 2304 0-0 0 8-19732 2467
Furman 4-7227 1807 3-18278 6093 1-14757 14757 8-40262 5033
Mercer 2-3272 1636 3-15619 5206 2-1202 601 7-20093 2870
Samford 6-7155 1193 3-18493 6164 0-0 0 9-25648 2850
The Citadel 6-8260 1377 1-4529 4529 0-0 0 7-12789 1827
UNC Greensboro 2-2944 1472 2-22152 11076 3-0 0 7-25096 3585
VMI 2-1400 700 5-11440 2288 2-982 491 9-13822 1536
Western Caro. 2-3254 1627 4-27131 6783 0-0 0 6-30385 5064
Wofford 2-1904 952 4-13937 3484 2-2353 1177 8-18194 2274
Total 36-61888 1719 31-145903 4707 10-19294 1929 77-227085 2949
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Fox, Brody - Cit 7 52 2 35 141 20.14
2. Peterson, Quimari - ETSU 8 59 16 12 146 18.25
3. Smith, PJay - Furman 7 40 26 15 121 17.29
4. Seymour, Jaden - ETSU 8 45 11 31 132 16.50
5. Brownell, Jaden - SU 9 56 16 12 140 15.56
6. Johnson, TJ - VMI 9 47 28 15 137 15.22
7. Kiudulas, Augustinas - VMI 8 41 7 32 121 15.13
8. Robinson, Ahmad - Mercer 7 35 11 24 105 15.00
9. Giles, Kenyon - UNCG 7 37 20 9 103 14.71

Johnson, Tyler - Mercer 7 37 18 11 103 14.71
11. Tripp, Corey - WOF 8 37 10 24 108 13.50

Wieland, Bash - UTC 6 28 5 20 81 13.50
13. Emery, Ice - WCU 6 29 14 8 80 13.33
14. Bailey, Dillon - WOF 8 38 22 7 105 13.13
15. Bonham, Trey - UTC 8 34 13 22 103 12.88
16. Fort, Trey - SU 9 40 17 16 113 12.56
17. Atwell, Donovan - UNCG 7 28 20 9 85 12.14
18. Boyd, Karon - ETSU 8 36 6 19 97 12.13
19. Polite III, Ronald - UNCG 7 24 4 32 84 12.00
20. Holloway, Collin - SU 9 38 12 19 107 11.89

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Filewich, Kyler - WOF 8 28 41 69 8.63
2. Pelote, Bernard - WCU 6 10 38 48 8.00
3. Adebisi, Sola - Cit 7 14 38 52 7.43
4. Breath, Jalen - UNCG 7 17 33 50 7.14
5. Kiudulas, Augustinas - VMI 8 18 39 57 7.13
6. Seymour, Jaden - ETSU 8 16 40 56 7.00

Boyd, Karon - ETSU 8 23 33 56 7.00
8. Jones, Miles - UNCG 7 4 42 46 6.57
9. Holt, Alex - Mercer 7 19 25 44 6.29

10. Hien, Garrett - Furman 8 7 38 45 5.63
11. Adams, John - Cit 7 20 18 38 5.43
12. Bowser, Cooper - Furman 8 11 31 42 5.25
13. Cusano, Sean - UTC 8 13 28 41 5.13
14. Brownell, Jaden - SU 9 18 25 43 4.78
15. Fox, Brody - Cit 7 6 27 33 4.71
16. Bradley, Rickey - VMI 9 15 27 42 4.67

Holloway, Collin - SU 9 16 26 42 4.67
18. Bonham, Trey - UTC 8 5 31 36 4.50
19. Peterson, Quimari - ETSU 8 10 25 35 4.38
20. Stansberry, Cord - WCU 6 2 24 26 4.33

McKey, Chase - WCU 6 8 18 26 4.33

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Holt, Alex - Mercer 7 35 53 .660
2. Fox, Brody - Cit 7 52 80 .650
3. Brownell, Jaden - SU 9 56 88 .636
4. Peterson, Quimari - ETSU 8 59 110 .536
5. Smith, PJay - Furman 7 40 78 .513
6. Seymour, Jaden - ETSU 8 45 90 .500

Johnson, Tyler - Mercer 7 37 74 .500
8. Robinson, Ahmad - Mercer 7 35 72 .486
9. Johnson, TJ - VMI 9 47 98 .480

10. Kiudulas, Augustinas - VMI 8 41 92 .446
11. Giles, Kenyon - UNCG 7 37 85 .435

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Jones, Rylan - SU 9 56 6.22
2. Yildizoglu, Tan - VMI 8 45 5.63
3. Robinson, Ahmad - Mercer 7 37 5.29
4. Smith, PJay - Furman 7 30 4.29
5. Peterson, Quimari - ETSU 8 33 4.13
6. Polite III, Ronald - UNCG 7 26 3.71
7. Holloway, Josh - SU 9 32 3.56
8. Filewich, Kyler - WOF 8 28 3.50
9. Huff, Honor - UTC 8 27 3.38

10. Hien, Garrett - Furman 8 26 3.25
11. Bradley, Rickey - VMI 9 29 3.22
12. Davidson, Paxton - Cit 7 22 3.14
13. Tripp, Corey - WOF 8 24 3.00
14. Anderson, Nick - Furman 8 21 2.63
15. Glover, Cam - Cit 7 18 2.57
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Kiudulas, Augustinas - VMI 8 32 37 .865
2. Robinson, Ahmad - Mercer 7 24 28 .857
3. Huff, Honor - UTC 8 20 26 .769
4. Bonham, Trey - UTC 8 22 29 .759
5. Tripp, Corey - WOF 8 24 32 .750
6. Polite III, Ronald - UNCG 7 32 44 .727
7. Wieland, Bash - UTC 6 20 28 .714
8. Seymour, Jaden - ETSU 8 31 48 .646
9. Fox, Brody - Cit 7 35 62 .565

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Robinson, Ahmad - Mercer 7 18 2.57
2. Holloway, Josh - SU 9 22 2.44
3. Jones, Rylan - SU 9 17 1.89
4. Giles, Kenyon - UNCG 7 13 1.86
5. Bailey, Justin - WOF 8 14 1.75
6. Strothers, Allen - ETSU 7 12 1.71

Smith, PJay - Furman 7 12 1.71
Davidson, Paxton - Cit 7 12 1.71

9. Johnson, TJ - VMI 9 15 1.67
10. Fox, Brody - Cit 7 11 1.57
11. West, Isaiah - SU 9 14 1.56
12. Peterson, Quimari - ETSU 8 12 1.50
13. Brownell, Jaden - SU 9 13 1.44
14. Bryant, Cam - Mercer 7 10 1.43

Johnson, Tyler - Mercer 7 10 1.43

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Smith, PJay - Furman 7 26 52 .500
2. Giles, Kenyon - UNCG 7 20 46 .435
3. Johnson, Tyler - Mercer 7 18 43 .419
4. Buggs III, John - ETSU 8 20 48 .417
5. Johnson, TJ - VMI 9 28 68 .412
6. Bailey, Dillon - WOF 8 22 55 .400
7. Atwell, Donovan - UNCG 7 20 55 .364

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Smith, PJay - Furman 7 26 3.71
2. Johnson, TJ - VMI 9 28 3.11
3. Atwell, Donovan - UNCG 7 20 2.86

Giles, Kenyon - UNCG 7 20 2.86
5. Bailey, Dillon - WOF 8 22 2.75
6. Johnson, Tyler - Mercer 7 18 2.57
7. Buggs III, John - ETSU 8 20 2.50
8. Jones, Rylan - SU 9 22 2.44
9. Anderson, Nick - Furman 8 19 2.38

10. Emery, Ice - WCU 6 14 2.33
11. Holmstrom, Linus - VMI 9 18 2.00

Huff, Honor - UTC 8 16 2.00
Peterson, Quimari - ETSU 8 16 2.00

14. Fort, Trey - SU 9 17 1.89
15. Glover, Cam - Cit 7 13 1.86
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Olayinka, Hamed - SU 9 18 2.00
Bowser, Cooper - Furman 8 16 2.00

3. Brownell, Jaden - SU 9 12 1.33
Collins, Vernon - WCU 6 8 1.33

5. Kell, Marcus - WCU 6 7 1.17
6. Adebisi, Sola - Cit 7 8 1.14
7. Seymour, Jaden - ETSU 8 7 0.88

Boyd, Karon - ETSU 8 7 0.88
9. Henry, Malik - UNCG 7 6 0.86

10. Clark, AJ - VMI 9 6 0.67
11. Richards, Makai - UTC 8 5 0.63

Cusano, Sean - UTC 8 5 0.63
13. Jones, Miles - UNCG 7 4 0.57

Bradford, Davion - ETSU 7 4 0.57
Saizonou, Joryam - UNCG 7 4 0.57
Davis, Demetrius - UNCG 7 4 0.57

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Jones, Rylan - SU 9 56 15 3.73
2. Smith, PJay - Furman 7 30 9 3.33
3. Peterson, Quimari - ETSU 8 33 13 2.54
4. Huff, Honor - UTC 8 27 12 2.25
5. Davidson, Paxton - Cit 7 22 10 2.20
6. Yildizoglu, Tan - VMI 8 45 21 2.14
7. Polite III, Ronald - UNCG 7 26 13 2.00
8. Bradley, Rickey - VMI 9 29 15 1.93
9. Holloway, Josh - SU 9 32 18 1.78

10. Filewich, Kyler - WOF 8 28 16 1.75
11. Tripp, Corey - WOF 8 24 17 1.41
12. Hien, Garrett - Furman 8 26 20 1.30
13. Robinson, Ahmad - Mercer 7 37 37 1.00

Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Filewich, Kyler - WOF 8 28 3.50
2. Boyd, Karon - ETSU 8 23 2.88
3. Adams, John - Cit 7 20 2.86
4. Holt, Alex - Mercer 7 19 2.71
5. Breath, Jalen - UNCG 7 17 2.43
6. Kiudulas, Augustinas - VMI 8 18 2.25
7. Overstreet, Marcus - Mercer 7 15 2.14
8. Brownell, Jaden - SU 9 18 2.00

Seymour, Jaden - ETSU 8 16 2.00
Adebisi, Sola - Cit 7 14 2.00
Kell, Marcus - WCU 6 12 2.00

12. Hughes, D.J. - ETSU 8 15 1.88
13. Henry, Malik - UNCG 7 13 1.86
14. Holloway, Collin - SU 9 16 1.78
15. Bradford, Davion - ETSU 7 12 1.71

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Pelote, Bernard - WCU 6 38 6.33
2. Jones, Miles - UNCG 7 42 6.00
3. Adebisi, Sola - Cit 7 38 5.43
4. Filewich, Kyler - WOF 8 41 5.13
5. Seymour, Jaden - ETSU 8 40 5.00
6. Kiudulas, Augustinas - VMI 8 39 4.88
7. Hien, Garrett - Furman 8 38 4.75
8. Breath, Jalen - UNCG 7 33 4.71
9. Boyd, Karon - ETSU 8 33 4.13

10. Stansberry, Cord - WCU 6 24 4.00
11. Bonham, Trey - UTC 8 31 3.88

Bowser, Cooper - Furman 8 31 3.88
13. Fox, Brody - Cit 7 27 3.86

Davis, Keynan - Cit 7 27 3.86
15. Bailey, Justin - WOF 8 29 3.63

Yildizoglu, Tan - VMI 8 29 3.63
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Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Huff, Honor - UTC 8 275 34.41
2. Johnson, TJ - VMI 9 281 31.18
3. Boyd, Karon - ETSU 8 247 30.88
4. Bradley, Rickey - VMI 9 271 30.10
5. Seymour, Jaden - ETSU 8 240 30.01
6. Peterson, Quimari - ETSU 8 239 29.82
7. Buggs III, John - ETSU 8 237 29.59
8. Smith, PJay - Furman 7 207 29.52
9. Fox, Brody - Cit 7 205 29.31

10. Kiudulas, Augustinas - VMI 8 234 29.30
11. Bonham, Trey - UTC 8 234 29.21
12. Giles, Kenyon - UNCG 7 203 29.03
13. Robinson, Ahmad - Mercer 7 201 28.73
14. Johnson, Tyler - Mercer 7 198 28.30
15. Tripp, Corey - WOF 8 222 27.76

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Chattanooga UTC
ETSU ETSU
Furman Furman
Mercer Mercer
Samford SU
The Citadel Cit
UNC Greensboro UNCG
VMI VMI
Western Caro. WCU
Wofford WOF
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Team Highs
POINTS 125 Mercer vs Virginia-Lynchburg (11/07/2024)

124 Furman vs Oglethorpe (11/20/2024)
FIELD GOALS MADE 52 Mercer vs Virginia-Lynchburg (11/07/2024)

49 Furman vs Oglethorpe (11/20/2024)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 93 Samford vs Rhodes (11/12/2024)

92 Wofford vs Erskine (11/04/2024)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .635 (40-63) Furman vs Columbia Int'l (11/04/2024)

.598 (52-87) Mercer vs Virginia-Lynchburg (11/07/2024)
3 PT FG MADE 21 VMI vs Christendom (11/12/2024)

20 Samford vs Texas Southern (11/17/2024)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 51 Wofford vs Erskine (11/04/2024)

50 VMI vs Christendom (11/12/2024)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .619 (13-21) Furman vs Columbia Int'l (11/04/2024)

.545 (12-22) UNC Greensboro vs N.C. Wesleyan (11/16/2024)
FREE THROWS MADE 28 Chattanooga vs Tennessee St. (11/25/2024)

28 Samford at Cornell (11/08/2024)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 36 Chattanooga vs Tennessee St. (11/25/2024)

35 Samford at Cornell (11/08/2024)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .944 (17-18) VMI vs Tennessee Tech (N) (11/15/2024)

.909 (10-11) Western Caro. at Wake Forest (11/19/2024)

.909 (10-11) Mercer at South Alabama (11/16/2024)
REBOUNDS 65 Wofford vs Erskine (11/04/2024)

64 Furman vs Oglethorpe (11/20/2024)
ASSISTS 34 Furman vs Oglethorpe (11/20/2024)

31 Wofford vs Erskine (11/04/2024)
STEALS 21 Mercer vs Trinity Baptist (11/13/2024)

20 Samford vs Rhodes (11/12/2024)
BLOCKED SHOTS 9 ETSU vs Newberry (11/04/2024)

8 Samford vs North Dakota St. (11/26/2024)
8 Western Caro. at Queens (NC) (11/08/2024)
8 Samford vs Mississippi Col. (11/04/2024)

TURNOVERS 21 Western Caro. at Marquette (11/30/2024)
21 Western Caro. at Wake Forest (11/19/2024)
21 Samford at North Ala. (11/15/2024)
21 Mercer at DePaul (11/11/2024)

FOULS 29 ETSU at Davidson (11/16/2024)
28 Wofford at Milwaukee (11/23/2024)
28 Samford at North Ala. (11/15/2024)
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Individual Highs
POINTS 29 Fox, Brody (The Citadel) vs St. Andrews (11/26/2024)

29 Smith, PJay (Furman) vs Oglethorpe (11/20/2024)
29 Smith, PJay (Furman) vs Tulane (11/15/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 12 Fox, Brody (The Citadel) vs N.C. A&T (11/17/2024)
11 Bonham, Trey (Chattanooga) vs Tennessee St. (11/25/2024)
11 Peterson, Quimari (ETSU) vs USC Upstate (11/22/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 20 Tripp, Corey (Wofford) at Milwaukee (11/23/2024)
18 Bonham, Trey (Chattanooga) vs Tennessee St. (11/25/2024)
18 Boyd, Karon (ETSU) vs Queens (NC) (11/24/2024)
18 Peterson, Quimari (ETSU) vs USC Upstate (11/22/2024)
18 Emery, Ice (Western Caro.) at Wake Forest (11/19/2024)
18 Pelote, Bernard (Western Caro.) at Queens (NC) (11/08/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (6-6) McKey, Chase (Western Caro.) vs Bob Jones (11/04/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Cusano, Sean (Chattanooga) at Southeast Mo. St. (11/17/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Ahemed, Akrum (UNC Greensboro) vs N.C. Wesleyan (11/16/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Olayinka, Hamed (Samford) vs Mississippi Col. (11/04/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Stuckey, Kaden (VMI) vs Charleston So. (N) (11/16/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Henry, Malik (UNC Greensboro) at SMU (11/11/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Collins, Vernon (Western Caro.) vs Bob Jones (11/04/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Holloway, Josh (Samford) vs Mississippi Col. (11/04/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Wheeler, Roosevelt (ETSU) vs Austin Peay (11/30/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Lorenz, Jeremy (Wofford) vs Portland St. (N) (11/24/2024)

3-PT FG MADE 9 Smith, PJay (Furman) vs Oglethorpe (11/20/2024)
6 Atwell, Donovan (UNC Greensboro) vs UTEP (N) (11/27/2024)
6 Bailey, Dillon (Wofford) vs Portland St. (N) (11/24/2024)
6 Jones, Rylan (Samford) vs Texas Southern (11/17/2024)
6 Johnson, Tyler (Mercer) at South Alabama (11/16/2024)
6 Smith, PJay (Furman) vs Tulane (11/15/2024)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 13 Atwell, Donovan (UNC Greensboro) vs UTEP (N) (11/27/2024)
13 Huff, Honor (Chattanooga) at Southern California (11/04/2024)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (4-4) Tripp, Corey (Wofford) at Lipscomb (11/09/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Allenspach, Riley (Samford) vs Texas Southern (11/17/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Giles, Kenyon (UNC Greensboro) vs N.C. Wesleyan (11/16/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Ahemed, Akrum (UNC Greensboro) vs N.C. Wesleyan (11/16/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Lorenz, Jeremy (Wofford) vs Portland St. (N) (11/24/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Johnston, Charles (Furman) at Charleston So. (11/23/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Robinson, Ahmad (Mercer) at South Carolina (11/21/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Cusano, Sean (Chattanooga) vs Johnson (TN) (11/21/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Cusano, Sean (Chattanooga) at Southeast Mo. St. (11/17/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Walls, Lukas (Samford) at North Ala. (11/15/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 11 Polite III, Ronald (UNC Greensboro) vs San Jose St. (N) (11/26/2024)
10 Huff, Honor (Chattanooga) vs Tennessee St. (11/25/2024)
10 Seymour, Jaden (ETSU) vs USC Upstate (11/22/2024)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 18 Fox, Brody (The Citadel) vs North Greenville (11/14/2024)
15 Polite III, Ronald (UNC Greensboro) vs San Jose St. (N) (11/26/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (8-8) Kiudulas, Augustinas (VMI) vs Tennessee Tech (N) (11/15/2024)
1.000 (6-6) Robinson, Ahmad (Mercer) at South Alabama (11/16/2024)
1.000 (6-6) Holloway, Collin (Samford) at Cornell (11/08/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Johnson, TJ (VMI) at Loyola Maryland (11/26/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Johnston, Charles (Furman) vs Jacksonville (11/11/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Jones, Rylan (Samford) at Cornell (11/08/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Breath, Jalen (UNC Greensboro) vs FGCU (11/04/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Buggs III, John (ETSU) vs Austin Peay (11/30/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Jones, Rylan (Samford) vs Utah Valley (11/27/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Anderson, Nick (Furman) vs Seattle U (N) (11/26/2024)
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REBOUNDS 16 Pelote, Bernard (Western Caro.) at Queens (NC) (11/08/2024)

14 Hien, Garrett (Furman) vs Jacksonville (11/11/2024)
ASSISTS 15 Yildizoglu, Tan (VMI) vs Washington Col. (11/04/2024)

10 Quinones, Jah (Mercer) vs Virginia-Lynchburg (11/07/2024)
STEALS 6 Holloway, Josh (Samford) vs Rhodes (11/12/2024)

5 West, Isaiah (Samford) vs Utah Valley (11/27/2024)
5 Bryant, Cam (Mercer) vs Trinity Baptist (11/13/2024)
5 Johnson, TJ (VMI) vs Christendom (11/12/2024)
5 Bailey, Justin (Wofford) vs Erskine (11/04/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Olayinka, Hamed (Samford) vs North Dakota St. (11/26/2024)
4 Collins, Vernon (Western Caro.) at Queens (NC) (11/08/2024)
4 Bowser, Cooper (Furman) at Belmont (11/08/2024)

TURNOVERS 10 Robinson, Ahmad (Mercer) vs Jacksonville (N) (11/25/2024)
9 Robinson, Ahmad (Mercer) at DePaul (11/11/2024)


